

Aviation Civile / Civil Aviation 700, Place Leigh Capreol Dorval (Québec), H4Y 1G7

REGISTERED

Votre référence Your file

Notre référence Our file SGDDI#8759455 5015-7458-1

September 12, 2013

Mr. Sylvain Savard Accountable Executive Avianor Inc 12405 Service Road A-2 Mirabel, (Québec) J7N 1E4

Subject: Certificate for Approval Maintenance Organization, Manufacturing

Sir:

You will find enclosed your new Certificate of Approval no. <u>349-91</u> for Approved Maintenance Organization and for the Manufacture and Certification of Aeronautical Products. These certificates are issued due to the merging of the companies MAS / AEROCAS and AVIANOR. You shall return to Transport Canada all obsolete certificates associated to these companies.

Meanwhile the new revision of AVIANOR Inc. (349-91) Maintenance Policy Manual and Quality Product Manual are approved by Transport Canada. You are authorized to use the Mirabel Aéro Service MPM at the revision 3.0 for the AMO and the Avianor QPM Issue 3, Amendment 06 for the Manufacturing and their respective reference manuals. All release certification shall use the number 349-91.

If you have any questions regarding the certificates, please contact your principal maintenance inspector.

Yours truly. an Laco

Marc Lacoste Civil Aviation Safety Inspector Aircraft Maintenance and Manufacturing Québec Region Tel: (514) 420-5884 Fax: (514) 633-3538

Encl.

ML/ml





Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that

AVIANOR INC

whose place of business is located at

MIRABEL, QC Approved Organization

349-91

is approved pursuant to CAR 561 for the MANUFACTURE and CERTIFICATION of: Aeronautical Products

specified in the respective Approval Limitation Records that accompany this certificate

Signed: PIERRE HARVEY For the Minister of Tran Dated: 2018-08-28

Supersedes certificate dated: 2013-09-10

This Certificate is not transferable. The approval is valid until surrendered, suspended or canceled.





Approval Limitation Record - Aeronautical Product -- Sub Assemblies and Parts -

AVIANOR INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 349-91

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products :

Product	Model / Part Number	Approval Number	Effective Date
AIRCRAFT SEATS	AS PER COMPANY MANUAL		1996-08-14
BABY BASSINET BASKET	AS PER COMPANY MANUAL		2018-08-27
FLOTATION CUSHION	AS PER COMPANY MANUAL	1	2018-08-27
PARTS AS PER STCs	AS PER COMPANY MANUAL		2019-04-23
SEAT CUSHION	AS PER COMPANY MANUAL		2018-08-27
TROLLEY	AS PER COMPANY MANUAL		1996-08-14

and Signed: oseli Paul Desrosiers

Issued:

2019-04-23

For the Minister of Transport

Supersedes certificate dated:

2018-08-27



26-0761 (1003-01)